

## GOVT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ECONOMIC RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY





Subject:- Withdrawal of Non-Refundable G. P. Fund advance in favour of Smt Bharti Sharma, Collector Land Acquisition, PIU, J&K ERA Jammu, under G.P. Fund Account No/computer code:- 810019348.

Office Order No:-37 JK EPA 42021.

Dated:- 2-2-2021

FOR PAYMENT

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Non-Refundable G., P. Fund of Rs. 45,43,000.00 (Forty Five Lakh Forty Three Thousand Only) in terms of Rule 15 (1) ( C) of General Provident Fund (Central Services) Rules 1960 in favour of Smt Bharti Sharma, Collector Land Acquisition, PIU, JKERA Jammu, under G. P. Fund Account No/computer code: - 810019348 in connection with higher studied of her daughter.

The details of GP Fund balance of Subscriber conveyed by concerned DDO is as under:-

	Net Balance		= 50,47,898=.00	
5.	Withdrawal w.e.f. 03/2020 to 11/2020.	=_	Nil	
4.	D.A. Arrears w.e.f. 03/2020 to 11/2020	=-	Nil	
3.	Refund w.e.f. 03/2020 to 11/2020	. =-	Nil	
2.	Subscription w.e.f. 03/2020 to 11/2020		4,50,000.00	
	District Fund Office Srinagar for the year 2019-2020.	-	45,97,898.00	
1.	Closing balance as per annual statement issued by			

The advance has been sanctioned in terms of rule 15 (1) C of General Provident Fund rules (Central Services) Rules 1960 as the officer has completed more than 25 years of service and is retiring on 28-02-2021.

By Order

No:- ERA/CEO/549/Adm/649-652. Dated:- 2-2-2021.

Copy to the:-

Treasury Officer, Sadder Treasury, Jammu

- 2. Accounts Officer, District G. P. Fund Office, Jammu.
- 3. Accounts Officer PIU JKERA Jammu.
- 4. Smt Bharti Sharma, Collector Land Acquisition, PIU, JKERA, Jammu.